
SRSIC 

SOUTH BENGAL STATE TRANSPORT CORPORATION 
(A GOVERNMENT OF WEST BENGAL UNDERTAKING) 

DR. B. C. ROY AVENUE, P.0. DURGAPUR -713201, DIST: BURDWAN 

Memo no: 372 /AC/SBSTC/2025-26 

NOTICE 

We have received supplementary Demand Notices on account of Pension on Higher Wages vide 
no: EPFO/WB/RO/DGP/POHW/11732 dated 27.07.2025 for 113 no employees. Therefore all 
concerned, as per enclosed list, are hereby requested to contact with PF section, SBSTC 
Durgapur for signing of undertaking/deposit of demand amount(in case of superannuated 
employees), with copy of Aadhar, PAN, pay slip and PPO( if applicable) within 18.08.2025 

positively. Otherwise, their claim for higher pension will not be processed by EPFO. 

Secretary 
Board of Trustee 

SBSTC ECPF 

Date: 04.08.2025 

Secretary 
BOARD OF TRUSTEE 

SBSTC Employees CPF 
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Name 

sWAPAN KUMAR GHOSH 
NIRMAL KUMAR BAG 

DEBAJITADITYA 

MINTU BASAK 
SAKTI PROSAD NEOGI 

SAMIRAN KUMAR DAS 

HEMANTA BANDOPADHYAY 

SRIDHAR PODDER 

|SHYAMAL KOLEY 
SUBHAS CHANDRA PRAMANIK 

PIJUSH PABI 

TAPAS KUNDU 

MINTU SARKAR 

JAYANTA KUMAR PAL 
HARADHAN GHOSH 

SWAPAN KUMAR PODDAR 

BALARAM BOSE 

TAPAS KUMAR MOHAPATRA 
AJOY KUMAR BHATTACHARYA 

RATAN DEBNATH 

|ANUP KUMAR PAUL 

TAPAS DAS 

SWAPAN KUMAR MALLICK 
SUPRIYA GHOSH 
BHOLA NATH TRIPATHI 
ANIRUDDHA CHATTARAJ 

SURESH DAS 

40 |ACHYUTH MITRA 

PARITOSH CHANDRA HALDER 

TARUN BHATTACHARYA 

TAMAL SAHA 

|AJOY KUMAR SINHA 

SOURAV PRIYA CHATTERJEE 
SACHIDANANDA HAZRA 

MANOJ KUMAR DEY 

|JYOTIRMAY CHAKRABORTY 

SHILA BALMIKI 

SATYANARAYAN SAMANTA 

UDAY CHANDRA KUNDU 

|ANANDA KUMAR PAL 

NANDA KUMAR DAS 

ASWINI SARKAR 
SUSHANTA HALDER 
PRODYOT KUMAR ROY 

PINTU CHAKRABORTY 

SAMIR DE 
|GOPAL DAS 
UTTAM CHAKRABORTY 

BISWANATH GHOSH 

ATAR SINGH BALMIK 

|ARUN KUMAR SAMANTA 

BIPRA KUMAR DAS 

UAN 

100376863948 

100256489394 

100131022751 

100227894218 
100328691765 

100329943357 

100164036946 

100362188955 

100355386653 

100363837749 

100271595262 

100389264446 
100227923105 

100174193917 

100160723663 

100376875576 

100106207979 

100389254814 
100076530920 

100308958437 

100087877995 
100389211888 

100376869384 

100372181796 

100112793416 
100085128499 

100373815991 

100268159015 

100389731315 

100388540823 

100076537876 

100342599800 
100325694667 

100221676167 

100179277669 
100350635632 

100341802188 

100394043426 

100082633924 

100073724582 

100249304936 

100095621714 

100375771519 
100281839221 

100271851495 

100329804134 

100154706685 

100396588052 
100116551162 

100095676182 

100090751754 

100115617996 

Sleretary 
BOARD OF TRUSTEE 

SBSTC Emp'oyees CDE 

Member ID 

P-2608 

P-1333 

P-1827 

P-1859 

P-1792 

P-2253 
P-2618 
P-1519 

P-1147 

P-1347 

P-730 

P-2704 

P-2297 

P-2507 

P-1886 
P-2580 

P-1757 

P-2566 

P-2107 

P-1898 

P-2266 

P-2257 

P-2084 

P-2511 

P-1421 

P-2635 

P-2271 
P-1967 

P-1425 

P-1943 

P-2505 

P-2509 

P-2490 

P-987 

P-1004 
P-947 

P-921 

P-1683 

P-3013 

P-2372 

P-1152 

P-2263 
P-2689 

P-1570 

P-2136 

P-2562 

P-1840 

P-1383 

P-1768 
P-1215 

P-1326 
P-1960 

AUGUST SEPTEMBER 

45645 

110410 

111868 

69136 

98095 

62811 

20936 

90717 

66206 

2111 

4994 

63232 

100655 

151136 

54794 

105309 

59105 

94666 

80339 

43684 

64164 

107397 

91579 

137311 
98095 

86809 

66786 

103072 
54916 

47875 

80916 

136175 

98692 

59964 

105309 

28113 

49356 

30083 

25422 

121773 
59394 

114277 

105602 
41279 

54794 

137311 

69752 

87466 

32361 

71939 

88570 

50178 

45950 

111143 

112611 

69595 

98747 

63229 
21075 

91321 

66646 

2124 

5027 

63652 

101224 

152141 

55158 

106008 

59498 

95296 

80873 

43975 

64590 
108111 

92189 
. 138224 

98747 

87386 

67231 

103757 

55281 

48193 

81454 

99348 

60362 

106008 

28300 

49685 

25591 

122583 

59788 

115037 

106304 

41553 

55158 

138224 

70216 

88048 

32577 

72418 

89158 

50511 
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73 

74 
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76 
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89 

88 

92 

93 

96 

98 

99 

100 

101 

102 

103 

104 

105 

TAMAL MANDAL 
|SAMBHUNATH KUMBHAKAR 
|GAUTAM CHAUDHURI 

HEMANTA KUMAR HAZRA 

TAPAN KUMAR MONDAL 

KARTICK CHANDRA ROY 

SANJIB KUMAR GHOSH 

SAROJ BANERJEE 

TARUN KANTI MISHRA 
AVIJIT KUMAR GUPTA 

82 |PRANAB KUMAR CHAKRABORTY 

ANANTA MANDAL 

BHOLA MALLICK CHOWWDHURY 

DHANANJAY CHATTERJEE 
SHIB NARAYAN BHATTACHARJEE 

DIPAK SINGHA 

KAMAL KUMAR MONDAL 
AJOY KUMAR SINHA 

GOKUL CHANDRA DAS 

|ATANU BHATTACHARYA 

BISWAJIT BHATTACHARJEE 
KASHINATH BHAKAT 

ACHINTA BAURI 
TARUN KUMAR CHANDRA 

GOUTAM PRASAD DAN 
PRADIP KUMAR DAS 

SANJIB CHANDRA DEY 

KALYAN CHAKRABORTY 

91 NARAYAN CHATTOPADHYAY 

PALLAB KUMAR GHOSH 

BIKASH BANERJEE 

ZIYAUDDIN AHMED 

SHYAMAL PAUL 

TAPAN CHAKRABORTY 

94 SUDHIN BHATTACHARJEE 

|ARABINDA CHANDRA LODH 

95 |MALAY KUMAR MUKHERJEE 

BHASKAR GHOSH 

NIKHIL DAS 

SUSANTA NANDY 

97 SAMBHU LODH 

RAJENDRA RAM 

HARIDHAN SARKAR 

PRADIP GHOSH 

TAPAN ROY 

KAUSIK PAL 

BIJAN KUMAR GHOSAL 

TARUN KUMAR DAS 

ASHOK MODAK 

SK ISMAIL 
ASHISH ROY 

|SANTANU GHOSH 
AMITABHA SARKAR 

100388539087 

100329480973 

100151891889 

100164055352 

100389066309 

100190651842 
100334907076 

100360732 189 

100389767947 

100096343855 

100082940268 

100112702922 

100135157737 

100350381062 

100140012502 
100187136472 

10007653 7876 

100154285040 

100095647301 

100116348741 
100191050439 

100073685909 

100389796784 

100155834963 

100274857359 

100334883 108 
100186794206 

100265546907 

100114405073 

100277101819 

100417082417 

100355414104 

100389020888 
100088739562 
100111570962 
100255015622 

100375594223 

100294850905 

100250168137 
100161679588 

100281829700 
100365885018 
100216112383 

100389161522 
100329443564 
100191594908 
100113951559 
100389798712 
100094108086 
100357812166 
100092564819 
100335777121 

99081072604 
Sderetary 

BOARD OF TUSTE 
SRSTCEmninyers CE 

P-2681 
P-2718 

P-1904 

P-2870 

P-726 

P-984 

P-727 

P-872 

P-1270 

P-2108 

P-2555 

P-1748 

P-2948 

P-2817 

P-1897 

P-2571 

P-2505 

P-1299 

P-1031 

P-2082 

P-1365 

P-918 

P-1654 

P-2827 

P-1976 

P-2017 

P-1914 
P-1952 

P-1942 

P-1797 

P-2413 

P-2402 

P-2294 

P-1868 

P-2269 

P-1595 

P-2224 

P-2234 

P-2050 

P-2053 

P-2076 

P-985 

P-1426 

P-1550 

P-1556 

P-1366 

P-1920 

P-1926 
P-2296 

P-2446 
P-1944 

P-2460 

P-1416 

60209 

43718 

68470 

73839 

57346 

59964 

104703 

38442 

12576 

18884 

74126 

57107 

29196 

42669 

45530 

146844 

80916 

49950 

129197 

39335 

48227 

36489 

9129 

40204 

41921 

52756 

54696 

23320 

39194 

51830 

61586 

117563 
116706 
50178 

43030 

10307 

67563 

72987 

37751 

66786 

41921 

71300 

111315 

47875 

68793 

133275 
51012 

32470 

84184 

4773 

37382 

46294 

43684 

60610 

44008 

68926 

74330 

57727 

60362 

105400 

38698 

12659 

19009 

74620 

57486 

29389 

42952 
45833 

147822 
81454 

50281 

130055 

39597 

48547 

36732 

9191 

40471 

42200 

53107 

55060 

23475 

39455 

52174 
61996 

118344 

117482 
50511 

43316 

10375 

68012 

73473 

38003 

67231 

42200 

71774 

112055 

48193 

69249 

134162 

51352 

32686 

84743 
4805 

37630 

46603 
43975 



106 

107 

108 

109 

110 

111 

112 

113 

CHANDAN KAR 
ARUP KUMAR DUTTA 

SANTOSH CHAKRABORTY 
SUKANTA SARKAR 

SAMAR UPADHYAY 

ASHOK KUMAR PAL 

HIRALAL DEY 

TAPAS RANJAN DEY 

100122274644 

100091380913 

100336501980 

100367336559 

100329262089 

100093902580 

100164807883 
100389292312 

Secretary 

P-1273 

P-2071 

P-2912 

P-2915 

P-2788 

P-2884 

P-2998 

p-1821 
TOTAL : 

BOARD OF TRUSTEE 

SB3TC Emolovees CPF 

48400 

15418 

67869 

28709 
16957 

69774 

20559 
20679 

7280466 

48721 

15520 

68320 

28900 

17070 
70238 

20696 

20817 
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